

	TEDDY TOP CONES X 175 CODE: TC0008	Version: 8.0
		Approved: NG
		Date: 26-03-2020

Product Specification:

Product Description: Moulded ice cream cones, designed to accept scooped or soft ice cream.

Country of origin: UK

Ingredient Listing:

Wheat flour, Rapeseed oil, Wheat **starch**, Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**), **Soya flour**, Colour (Annatto) , Raising agent (Bicarbonate of soda), Salt, Sweetener (saccharin).

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, See ingredients in **bold**.

Allergen declaration in accordance with Labelling rules in European Directives 2003/89/EC and 2006/142/EC and Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011.

Suitability: Vegans, Vegetarians.

Sensory; Physical and Chemical details

Appearance	Moulded Cones	Taste	Characteristic, without foreign taste
Length(mm)	130±1	Moisture	Max 5.0
Width (mm)	52±1	Weight (g)	5.0±0.5

Shelf life:

24 months from manufacture.

Storage:

Keep sealed in original packaging; ambient temperature, dry place.

GMO Statement:

Product is GMO free. It must not be labelled by EC regulation no. 1829/2003 and EC regulation no. 1830/2003

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy	391kcal / 1657kJ
Protein	11.8
Total Carbohydrate	76
of which Sugars	0.7
Fat	4.1
of which Saturates	0.8
Fibre	2.9
Salt	0.46

Microbiological Limits

	Limit cfu/g
TVC	<50
<i>S. aureus</i>	<20
Moulds & Yeasts	<20
Salmonella	Absent/25g

Logistical details

GTIN: 05011229001186

Packaging materials in compliance with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Packaging	Material	Dimensions (mm)	Weight (g)
Bag	Polyethylene	W26xL63	16
Carton	Cardboard	L327xW255xH255	206
White Tape	Paper		4
Box label	Paper		0.3
Shrink Wrap	Plastic		250
Pallet Label	Paper		1.2
Pallet	Wood		25000
Cases per pallet: 84		Net weight (kg): 0.86	
Cases per layer: 12		Gross weight (kg): 1.1	
Layers per pallet: 7		Pallet weight (kg): 117	